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Regional Broward 
Library Contacts  

Sheena Sewell 
Library Manager 
African-American Research Library and 
Cultural Center 
2650 Sistrunk Boulevard, 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
(954) 357-5979 
ssewell@broward.org 

Joe Donzelli 
Associate Director / Senior Writer, Media 
Relations 
Nova Southeastern University, Alvin 
Sherman Library, Research and Information 
Technology Center 
3100 Ray Ferro, Jr. Boulevard, 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33314 
(954) 262-2159 
jdonzelli@nova.edu 
 

Barbara Miller 
Programming/Exhibitor Coordinator 
Main Library 
100 South Andrews Avenue, 6th Floor 
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 
(954) 357-7443 
bmiller@broward.org 
 

Sheldon Burke 
South Region Event and Exhibit Coordinator  
South Regional/Broward County Library 
7300 Pines Boulevard, 
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024 
(954) 201-8848  
sburke@broward.org 

Hayley St. John 
Programming Coordinator 
North Regional/Broward County Library 
1100 Coconut Creek Boulevard, 
Coconut Creek, Florida 33066 
(954) 201-2657 
hstjohnayre@broward.org 
 

Darcia Scates  
Director 
Southwest Regional Library 
16835 Sheridan Street, 
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33331 
(954) 357-6801 
dscates@broward.org 

Sukalaya Kenwortsy 
Programming Coordinator 
Northwest Regional Library 
3151 University Drive, 
Coral Springs, Florida 33065 
(954) 357-8103 
Skenworty@broward.org 

Gloria Tillman 
Programming Coordinator 
West Regional Library 
8601 West Broward Boulevard, 
Plantation, Florida 33324 
(954) 765‐1573 
lrtillman@broward.org 

Locations of the Eight (8) Regional Broward County Libraries 
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